absent from this list are technology focused investors. We estimate that a majority of Momo owners are

retail investors

Name Description Value in $ millions
% of Fully

Diluted Shares

Pendal Group (JO Hambro) Australian Inv. Manager (UK subsidiary) $561.6 5.1%

Prime Capital HK China Tech Focused Hedge Fund $335.9 3.1%

Blackrock Inc Global Index / Asset Manager $332.8 3.0%

Alibaba Group Strategic Investor $260.0 2.4%

Fosun International Listed HK Company $213.2 2.0%

Acadian Asset US Quant Manager $192.4 1.8%

Fidelity US Mutual Fund Company $182.0 1.7%

Swedbank Swedish Inv Manager / Global Equity $175.8 1.6%

Old Mutual UK Wealth manager $134.2 1.2%

Vanguard US Index Manager $129.5 1.2%

Neuberger Berman US Investment Manager $121.2 1.1%

Krane Funds Manager of KWEB ETF $118.0 1.1%

Renaissance Technologies LLC US Quant HF $113.9 1.0%

State Street Corp US Index Manager $103.0 0.9%

Morgan Stanley US Investment / Wealth Manager $98.8 0.9%

Source: Bloomberg and based on share count pro forma for Tantan stock issuance

68

While Analysts Say Buy, Momo Insiders Have
Been Significant Sellers

Momo insiders have sold $2 billion of stock since the IPO.  Momo Executives and Directors, except for

Tang Yan, are on pace in 2018 to sell more than 2x what they sold in 2017.

Entity $ millions Description 2015 2016 2017
YTD
2018 Grand Total

Gallant Future Holdings Ltd Trust of Tang Yan (CEO) $152.8 $74.0 $226.8

Li Yong Director 36.0 8.0 6.7 138.9 189.7

Wang Li President 29.2 27.9 57.1

Zhang Xiaosong CFO 19.1 27.8 46.9

First Optimal Holdings Ltd family of Lei Xiaoliang (Founder) 9.6 18.5 28.1

Zhang David Ying Director (Matrix) 3.8 12.4 16.2

Li Zhiwei Officer 5.4 5.4

Zhang Jingping Former President 0.4 0.4

OS SJ Holdings Ltd Cayman Co. of Insider 0.1 0.1 0.2

Alibaba Investment Ltd Alibaba Entity 117.8 828.9 946.7

Rich Moon Ltd Jack Ma Vehicle 148.3 154.9 303.2

Sequoia Capital China GF Holdco III-A Ltd Sequoia Vehicle 84.5 23.0 107.4

SC China Growth III Co-Investment 2014-A LP Sequoia Vehicle 38.4 38.4

SCC Growth I Holdco A Ltd Sequoia Vehicle 15.4 4.2 19.5

Sequoia Capital China UR Holding Ltd / N. Shen Sequoia Vehicle 5.6 13.3 18.9

Total $36.0 $418.1 $1,210.8 $340.0 $2,004.9
Source: Bloomberg and Form 144 filings

69

Spruce Point’s View Diverges From Consensus Based
On Live Video’s Gross Margin Compression Worries

Based on our significant number of live stream related interviews, we believe that the Street’s base case is

materially overstating Live Video and Mobile Marketing revenues while understating costs of revenues

associated with Live Video services.

$ millions
Q1 ‘18

Annualized

Spruce Pt.
FY18

Forecast

FY18
Consensus

MS Base
Estimate

FY18

MS Bear
Estimate

FY18

JEFF
Estimate

FY18

Spruce Pt.
FY19

Forecast

FY19
Consensus

MS Base